
15th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT - ARBITRATORS LIST
LAST NAME FIRST NAME Email Address Phone Address Expertise
Agnant, Esq. Linda lagnant@agnantlaw.com 561-444-3583 301 Clematis Street, Ste 3000, WPB, FL 33401 5
Bachi, Esq. Daniel dbachi@smb-law.com 561-262-8111 2370 Newbury Court, Wellington, FL 33414 1-3-6-8
Boykin, Esq. John jboykin@ciklinlubitz.com 561-832-5900 515 N. Flagler Drive, 19th Fl.,WPB, FL 33401 2-4-6-7-8
Brown Jeff jbrown@lavallebrown.com 561-213-7814 1544 SW 13th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33486 1-2-4-6-8
Caprio Thomas go2mediation@aol.com 561-310-2141 7932 Ridge Wood Drive, Lake Worth, FL 33467
Clark, Esq. Jason 561-689-2299 1397 Apple Blossom Lane, WPB, FL 33415 8
Doner, Esq. Adam 201 Via Quartero, PBG, FL 33418 1-2-3-6
Eddy, Esq. James R. 4800 Bayview Drive, #5, Fort Lauderdale FL, 33308 1-2-3-4-5-7-11
Emmanouil, Esq. Zachery ze@diversefirm.com 561-459-9766 P.O. Box 7802, Jupiter, FL  33468 2-4-5-6-7-8-11
Feldman, Esq. Joel jfeldman@feldmanlawoffice.com 561-392-4400 732 Aurelia Street, Boca Raton, FL 33486 2-3-7
Fornaro, Esq. Matthew mfornaro@fornarolegal.com 954-324-3651 4755 technology Way, Boca Raton, FL 
Gamot, Esq. Melinda melinda@gamotlaw.com 561-832-5500 2701 PGA Blvd, Suite C, PBG, FL 33410 2-8
Glatthorn, Esq. David glatt@msn.com 561-543-6820 654 Riverside Drive, NPB, FL 33408 1-3-6
Gelfand, Esq. Michael mjgelfand@gelfandarpe.com 561-514-9901 821 Flamingo Drive, WPB, FL 33401 1-2-3-4-5-6-7-8
Hammond Denise M. 407-898-9272 2115 Lakeside Drive, Orlando, FL 32803
Houston, Esq Phillip houston250@aol.com 561-712-8080 1551 Forum Place, Suite 500, WPB, FL 33401 1-2-3
Hyman, Esq. Sherry slhyman@slhymanlaw.com 561-744-7231 3335 Military Trail, Suite 101, Jupiter, FL 33458 2-4-5-8
Israel, Esq. David B. disrael@israellawfl.com 954-862-3692 5621 Hawkes Bluff Ave. Davie, FL 33331 2-4-5-8-10
Jenks, Esq. Debra debraa.jenks@gmail.com 561-346-9854 58 Princewood Lane, PBG, FL 1-2-3-4
Kehoe Walter 561-683-3366 16614 96th Terrace N.  Jupiter, FL 33478 1
Leonardo, Esq. Giselle 954-728-9026 One E. Broward Blvd., #700, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 2-4-5-8
Lovgren, Esq. Lori lori@pathforesolution.com 561-251-8333 521 N. Riverside Drive #504, Pompano Beach, FL 33062 1-2-4
Levinson, Esq. Stuart 561-734-9377 6073 Parkwalk Drive, Boynton Beach,FL 33437 2-7-8
Luckman, Esq. Eric 561-737-4791 821 SW 34th Avenue, Boynton Beach, Fl 33435 1-2-3-6
Myers, Esq. Alexander 561-689-8335 3227 Embassy Drive, WPB, FL 33401 1-2-5
Nowell, Esq. Sidney 386-206-4389 28 Kashmir Trace, Palm Coast, FL 32164 1-2-4-5-7-8
Price William 561-659-3212 205 Maton Court, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 1-2-3-5-6-8
Rodriguez, Esq. Jose 561-863-3415 1105 Lake Shore Drive, #101, Lake Park, FL 33403 1-3-6
Rutter, Esq. William 772-283-4404 1093 SW Blue Stem Way, Stuart, FL 34997 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
Schwartz, Esq. Thomas 561-622-4946 4137 Ilex Circle, North, Palm Beach Gardens,FL 33410 2-4-10-11
Searcy, Esq. Christian 561-626-5695 12346 Ridge Road, NPB, FL 33408 1-2-3-6
Smukler, Esq. Richard C. 561-988-8999 6402 NW 32 Terrace, Boca Raton, FL 33496 1-10
Soll, Esq. Martin 305-932-0001 3530 Mystick Pt. Drive, #401, Miami, FL 33180 1-2-3-6
Stinson, Esq. Steven A. 561-493-8877 224 2nd Terrace, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33420 1-2-3-4-5-6-8
Stone Barry J. 561317-2132 Mediation Inc. 1555 PBLakes, #600, WPB FL 33401 1-2-3-4-5-6-7-8-11
Talbot Nicholas 561-842-6676 201 Cascade Lane, Palm Beach Shore, FL 33404 1-2-5
Thillman, Esq. Joseph 561-626-2652 4008 Willlow Run, PMB, FL 33418 1-2-3-4-5
Tilles, Esq. Ellen 954-927-3770 1300 Harrison Street, Hollywood, FL 33019 8
Tuck, Esq. Paul pautuk@bellsouth.net 561-251-9607 5594 N. Ocean Blvd., Ocean Ridge, FL 33435 2-4-5-9-10
Vasallo, Esq. Rolando RAVLAW@aol.com 561-691-9440 498 Capistrano Drive, PBG, FL 33410 1-2-6
Weiss Norman 561-488-7020 10099 Canoe Brook Circle, Boca Raton, FL 33498 1-2-3-5
Wroble, Esq. Arthur G. 561-967-2561 7645 Clarke Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
Zeldin Randy 561-613-0101 20967 Solano Way, Boca Raton, FL 33433 1-8
Zwemer Joel 772-979-0038 224 NE Blairwood , Fort Pierce, FL 34957 2-3-4-5-7

Area(s) of Expertise:
1- Personal injury
2- Contracts
3- Product Liability
4- Real Estate
5- Construction Defects
6- Malpractice
7- Probate
8- Insurance
9- Home Owner Assc. 
10- Foreclosure
11- Other
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